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RPA Data as of September 2019.

	
	
	EYFS
	
	Y1 Phonics
	
	KS1
	
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	
	
	GLD
	%E2+ Reading
	%E2+ Writing
	%E2+ Numbers
	
	% Pass
	
	
	
	exs+
	gds
	exs+
	gds
	exs+
	gds

	RPA
	2017
	64%
	 71%
	 62%
	71% 
	
	78%
	
	
	2017
	78%
	 16%
	60%
	 11%
	78%
	16% 

	
	2018
	 58%
	61% 
	 58%
	64% 
	
	 87%
	
	
	2018
	74% 
	9% 
	70% 
	 9%
	 74%
	13% 

	
	2019
	67%
	71%
	67%
	86%
	
	82%
	
	
	2019
	73%
	15%
	74%
	8%
	81%
	15%




	KS2
	
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths
	Combined

	
	
	exs+
	gds
	APS
	VA (est)
	exs+
	gds
	VA (est)
	exs+
	gds
	APS
	VA (est)
	exs+
	gds

	RPA
	2017
	58%
	12%
	101
	0.78
	76%
	12%
	2.85
	77%
	8%
	101
	-0.09
	60%
	4%

	
	2018
	82%
	21%
	104
	1.3
	64%
	4%
	-0.03
	71%
	4%
	102
	-0.04
	64%
	4%

	
	2019
	72%
	24%
	101
	-2.04
	73%
	10%
	-0.01
	76%
	10%
	103
	-3.41%
	62%
	3%






